

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 350 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FIVE STAR WIRE INDUSTRIES
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that
there is no requirement of separate statement of case.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar