

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2008

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FIVE STAR WIRE INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that a wrong statement was made by her on 21.07.2010, namely, the appellant does not wish to file statement of case. On re-examination, it has been found that it is imperative for the appellant to file statement of case. Accordingly, one last opportunity is sought by the learned counsel for the appellant to enable her to file statement of case.

Prayer is allowed. The statement of case be filed within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- as costs, to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |