

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 350 OF 2008

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FIVE STAR WIRE INDUSTRIES

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that the costs of Rs.5,000/- has already been deposited. Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER