

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :13.01.2016  
COURT NO.8  
ITEM NO. 103

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 350 OF 2008

Punjab State Electricity Board

...Appellant

VERSUS

M/s.Five Star Wire Industries

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent states that he has not received any instructions from his client for the last two years.**

**In view of that, learned counsel prays discharge from the Court. However, no application for discharge has yet been filed by him in the matter.**

**In view of that, we adjourn this matter to enable learned counsel for the respondent to take steps for discharge in the matter.**

**List the matter after Winter Vacation."**

It is submitted that Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Counsel for sole respondent has not filed any application for discharge in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

-sd-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR